
Richards Bros, Moylgrove garage, Pentood industrial estate, Cardigan , SA43 3AG   -  01239 613756

T5 Aberystwyth - Aberaeron - New Quay - Aberporth - Cardigan

Monday to Saturday Except where shown As from 1st JUNE 2020

Aberystwyth, Gorsaf Bws/ Bus St 08:10 10:10 12:10 14:10 16:10 18:10

Morrisons, Aberystwyth 08:15 10:15 12:15 14:15 16:15 18:15

Llanfarian 08:21 10:21 12:21 14:21 16:21 18:21

Llanrhystud, Central Hotel 08:33 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33 18:33

Aberaeron, Alban Square Arrive 08:46 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46 18:46

Aberaeron, Alban Square Depart 08:50 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 18:50

Ffos-y-ffin 08:54 10:54 12:54 14:54 16:54 18:54

Llanarth, Llanina Arms 08:59 10:59 12:59 14:59 16:59 18:59

Gilfachreda 09:03 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:03 19:03

Ceinewydd/New Quay Park St 09:08 11:08 13:08 15:08 17:08 19:08

Cross inn 09:13 11:13 13:13 15:13 17:13 19:13

Synod Inn 09:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:18 19:18

Plwmp 09:23 11:23 13:23 15:23 17:23 19:23

Brynhoffnant 09:28 11:28 13:28 15:28 17:28 19:28

Sarnau 09:30 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30 19:30

Tan-y-groes 09:33 11:33 13:33 15:33 17:33 19:33

Gogerddan Arms 09:34 11:34 13:34 15:34 17:34 19:34

Aberporth Neuadd/Hall 09:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40 19:40

Parcllyn 09:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:45 19:45

Blaenporth … … … … …

Blaenannerch … … … … …

Penyparc Sqwar/Square 09:52 11:52 13:52 15:52 17:52 19:52

Penyparc Ystad/Estate 09:53 11:53 13:53 15:53 17:53 19:53

Aberteifi/Cardigan Tesco 09:56 11:56 13:56 15:56 17:56 19:56

Aberteifi/Cardigan Finch Square 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00 20:00

T5 Cardigan - Aberporth - New Quay - Aberaeron - Aberystwyth

Monday to Saturday Except where shown As from 1st JUNE 2020

Aberteifi/Cardigan Finch Square 06:02 08:02 10:02 12:02 14:02 16:02

Aberteifi/Cardigan Tesco 06:06 08:06 10:06 12:06 14:06 16:06

Penyparc Ystad/Estate 06:10 08:10 10:10 12:10 14:10 16:10

Penyparc Sqwar/Square 06:11 08:11 10:11 12:11 14:11 16:11

Parcllyn 06:17 08:17 10:17 12:17 14:17 16:17

Aberporth Neuadd/Hall 06:22 08:22 10:22 12:22 14:22 16:22

Gogerddan Arms 06:29 08:29 10:29 12:29 14:29 16:29

Tan-y-groes 06:30 08:30 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30

Sarnau 06:33 08:33 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33

Brynhoffnant 06:35 08:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35

Plwmp 06:39 08:39 10:39 12:39 14:39 16:39

Synod Inn 06:44 08:44 10:44 12:44 14:44 16:44

Cross inn 06:49 08:49 10:49 12:49 14:49 16:44

Ceinewydd/New Quay Park St. 06:54 08:54 10:54 12:54 14:54 16:54

Gilfachreda 06:59 08:59 10:59 12:59 14:59 16:59

Llanarth, Llanina Arms 07:03 09:03 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:03

Ffos-y-ffin 07:08 09:08 11:08 13:08 15:08 17:08

Aberaeron, Alban Square Arrive 07:14 09:14 11:14 13:14 15:14 17:14

Aberaeron, Alban Square Depart 07:18 09:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:18

Llanrhystud, Central Hotel 07:33 09:33 11:33 13:33 15:33 17:33

Llanfarian 07:45 09:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:45

Morrisons, Aberystwyth 07:51 09:51 11:51 13:51 15:51 17:51

Aberystwyth, Gorsaf Bws/ Bus St. 07:55 09:57 11:57 13:57 15:57 17:57

Aberystwyth Porters Lodge 07:59 … … … … …



T5 Cardigan - Newport - Dinas - Fishguard - Haverfordwest
Monday to Saturday Except where shown As from 1st JUNE 2020

Tesco, Cardigan … 09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 19:05

Cardigan secondary school … … … … … … …

Cardigan Finch Square … 09:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05 19:10

Eglwyswrw Square … 09:17 11:17 13:17 15:17 17:17 19:22

Newport Square 07:05 07:19 09:29 11:29 13:29 15:29 17:29 19:34

Dinas, Kiel House 07:11 07:25 09:35 11:35 13:35 15:30 17:35 …

Lower Fishguard 07:18 07:32 09:42 11:42 13:42 15:42 17:42 …

Fishguard 07:20 07:35 09:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:45 …

Goodwick Square … 07:40 … … … … … …

Goodwick Rail Station … 07:42 … … … … … …

Fishguard 07:20 … 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 …

Scleddau 07:25 07:48 09:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 17:55 …

Trecwn … 07:53 … … … … … …

Mathry Road … 07:57 09:59 11:59 13:59 15:59 17:59 …

Letterston Square 07:30 08:02 10:04 12:04 14:04 16:04 18:02 …

Wolfscastle 07:33 08:07 10:07 12:07 14:07 16:07 18:07 …

Withybush Hospital Bus stop 07:34 08:15 10:17 12:17 14:17 16:17 18:17 …

Haverfordwest Bus Station 07:45 08:19 10:21 12:21 14:21 16:21 18:21 …

Haverfordwest Rail Station … … 10:26 12:26 14:26 16:26 18:26 …

T5  Haverfordwest  - Fishguard - Dinas - Newport - Cardigan
Monday to Saturday Except where shown As from 1st JUNE 2020

Haverfordwest Rail Station … … … 10:35 12:35 14:35 17:00

Haverfordwest Bus Station … … 08:40 10:40 12:40 14:40 17:04

Withybush Hospital Bus stop … … 08:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 17:09

Wolfscastle … … 08:55 10:55 12:55 14:55 17:19

Letterston Square … … 08:59 10:59 12:59 14:59 17:23

Mathry Road … … 09:03 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:27

Trecwn … … … … … … 17:33

Scleddau … … 09:08 11:08 13:08 15:08 17:38

Fishguard … … 09:13 11:13 13:13 15:13 17:43

Goodwick Square … 07:44 … … … … …

Goodwick Rail Station … 07:45 … … … … …

Fishguard … 07:48 09:20 11:20 13:20 15:20 17:47

Lower Fishguard … 07:50 09:22 11:22 13:22 15:22 17:49

Dinas Kiel House … 07:57 09:29 11:29 13:29 15:29 17:56

Newport Square … 08:03 09:35 11:35 13:35 15:35 18:02

Eglwyswrw Square … 08:15 09:47 11:47 13:47 15:47 18:14

Cardigan Finch Square … 08:25 09:57 11:57 13:57 15:57 18:24

Tesco, Cardigan 08:28 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 18:27


